A REGIONAL NETWORK OF PATENT LIBRARIES
WITHIN SCHOOLS AND UNIVERSITIES IN ASEAN

List of Focal Points and Universities

ASEAN Member State

Focal Points

Universities

Brunei Darussalam

Mr Bakhtiar Hafeez Bandial
Assistant Registrar

Brunei Darussalam Intellectual
Property Office (BrulPO)

Email:
bakhtiar.bandial@bruipo.com.bn

InstitutTeknologi Brunei (ITB)
Contact Person:

Hjh Siti Eddyilahwati Hj Suhaili
Lecturer | Coordinator

ITB School of Business | IP &
commercialisation Unit
InstitutTeknologi Brunei Tungku
Highway, Gadong BE1410 Negara
Brunei Darussalam

Email:
eddyilahwati.suhaili@itb.edu.bn

Cambodia

Ms Ny Sokunpidor

Deputy Chief of Cooperation
Section

Cooperation & Legal Affairs
Division

Department of Intellectual
Property

Ministry of Commerce
Kingdom of Cambodia
Email:
nysokunpidor@yahoo.com

Mr Pen Virakoudom
Cooperation and Legal Affairs
Division

Department of Intellectual
Property

Ministry of Commerce
Kingdom of Cambodia

Email:
oudom_moc@yahoo.com

Institute of Technology of Cambodia
(ITC)

Indonesia

Mr Said Nafik
Head of System Development &
Management

Universitas Gajah Mada (UGM)
Dr.YusrilYusur
Email: yusril@rocketmail.com
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ASEAN Member State Focal Points Universities
Directorate General of UniversitasPadjadjaran
Intellectual Property Dr. Suseno

Ministry of Law and Human
Rights

Email: said.nafik@dgip.go.id;
said.nafik@gmail.com

Email: suseno2011@gmail.com

UniversitasAndalas
Dr.-Ing. UyungGatot S. Dinata
Email: uyunggsd@yahoo.com

Lao PDR Mr. Solasin Sengsilavong National University of Laos
Technical Officer Contact persons:
1.Mr. Khampha Vangduangnapha
Division of Patent Vice director inspection office/IP law
Department of Intellectual lecturer
Property, Ministry of Science Email: k.vangduanapha@
and Technology nuol.edu.la
Email: s_solasin@hotmail.com khamphal2000@yahoo.com
Phone: +856 20 5578 9446
Mr. Vilay Duangthongla
International Cooperation 2. Ms. Maniyom Dokdouangnaly
Officer Head of section
Research and academic service
Department of Intellectual office
Property, Ministry of Science P.O. Box: 7322; Vientiane, Lao PDR
and Technology Tel:/Fax: +856 21 770523, 770381
NAHAIDYO ROAD, P.O. BOX: Phone: +856 20 55429202
2279; Email: mani yom@yahoo.ca
VIENTIANE, LAO PDR
TEL/FAX: +856 21 217 784 www.nuol.edu.la
EXT: 148
Email: vilay9@live.com
Malaysia Mr Abdul Rahman Ramli University Putra Malaysia -
Patent Formality Division http://www.upm.edu.my/
Intellectual Property Corporation
of Malaysia (MyIPO) University Malaysia Sabah -
Email: rahman@myipo.gov.my | http://www.ums.edu.my/v5/
University Malaysia Pahang -
http://www.ump.edu.my/
Forest Research Institute Malaysia -
http://www.frim.gov.my/
Myanmar Dr. Moe Moe Thwe Department of Research and

Director

Intellectual Property
Department, Department of
Technology Promotion and
Coordination, Ministry of

Innovation (DRI), No(6), Kabaraye
Pagoda Road, Yangon, Myanmar
Contact person:

Dr. Win Naing Tun, Deputy Director
Email: win2000ytu@gmail.com
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ASEAN Member State

Focal Points

Universities

Science and Technology, Nay
Pyi Taw, Myanmar

Email:
moemoe.thweb@gmail.com

Yangon Technological University
(YTU), Insein Township, Yangon,
Myanmar

Contact person:

Daw Nan Hnin Yu Yu

Librarian

Email: ytu.rector@gmail.com

Philippines Ms.Carmen G. Peralta University of Santo Tomas
Directove IV lloilo Science and Technology
Documentation Information and | University (ISAT U)
Technology Transfer Bureau University of South Eastern
Intellectual Property Office of Philippines
the Philippines Adamson University
Email:
carmen.peralta@ipophil.gov.ph
Singapore Mr Kelvin Kee NUS Industry
Director
International Engagement Contact Person:
Department Ms Irene Cheong
Intellectual Property Office of Director
Singapore NUS Industry Liaison Office
Email: Kelvin KEE@ipos.gov.sg | Email: ilodir@nus.edu.sg
Thailand Ms Nisachol Sasanon 1. Chiang Mai University
Head Dr. Sanparwat Vithayasai
IP Utilisation Promotion Unit sanparwv@hotmail.com
Department of Intellectual Miss Punthana Khamkhiao
Property tloubi.cmu@gmail.com
Ministry of Commerce 2. Khon Kaen University
Thailand Ms.Jirapon Luengpailin
ip@kku.ac.th
3. Prince of Songkla University
Mr. Akkharawit Kanjanaopas
akkharawit.k@psu.ac.th
Mr.Tippatai Srinuankhaw
pody _tippatai@hotmail.com
4. Chulalongkorn University
Dr. Duanghathai Pentrakoon
duanghat@yahoo.com,
duanghat@sc.chula.ac.th
5. Mabhidol University
Mr.Tanit Changthavorn
t.changthavorn@gmail.com
Viet Nam Ms Nguyen Thu Hien 1. Hanoi University of Science and

Deputy Director

Technology (HUST)
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ASEAN Member State

Focal Points

Universities

Information Division
National Office of Intellectual
Property of Viet Nam (NOIP)
Email:
nguyenthuhien@noip.gov.vn

Address: 1 Dai Co Viet Road,

Hanoi, Viet Nam

Website: http://www.hust.edu.vn

Contact persons:

a. Professor Ph.DDinh Van
Phong, Vice Rector in
charge of Science and
Technology, HUST
Email:
phong@mail.hut.edu.vn

b. Associate Professor Ph.D
Nguyen Van Quy, Deputy
Director, Science and
Technology Division, HUST
Email:
quy.nguyenvan@hust.edu.vn

Ho Chi Minh City University of
Technology (HCMUT)
Address: 268 Ly ThuongKiet
Street, District 10, Ho Chi Minh
City

Website:

http://www.hcmut.edu.vn

Contact persons:

a. Associate Professor Ph.D
Mai Thanh Phong, Vice
Rector in charge of R&D and
External Relations Affairs,
HCMUT
Email:
mtphong@hcmut.edu.vn

b. Ph.D Ngo Thanh An
Deputy Director, Division of
Science and Technology and
Projects, HCMUT
Email:
ngothanhan@gmail.com;
ngothanhan@hcmut.edu.vn

NOIP's Standing Office at the
Hoa Lac Hi-Tech Park
Contact persons:

Mr. Nguyen Hung, Officer,
NOIP's Standing Office at the
Hoa Lac Hi-Tech Park,

Email:
nguyenhung0975@gmail.com
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